Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Fu	Name: Poseidon Technology, Inc
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2075 Zankar Road
Execution Date(s) July 7, 2008	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95131
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✗ Other Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,065,077
	10,000,077
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Keith Kind Reg. No. 42,735	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: M/S E10-005	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newport Beach	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92660	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 949 579 3291	
Fax Number: 949 579 6442	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501867</u>
Email Address: Keith Kind@Mindspeed.com	Authorized User Name <u>Keith Kind</u>
9. Signature:	July 16, 2008
Signature	Date
Keith Kind Reg. No. 42,735	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

700378200 REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0495

Docket No. A-64178/WSG/RMA

Assignment

As a below named inversor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention in AN APPARATUS AND METFICE FOR A CACHE CUSTERENT SHARED MEMORY MILITEROCESSING SYSTEM, and having on December 7, 1997 concerned an application for Louise Parent of the United States of America Based themony.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and to bearby assign and transfer unto Posedon Technology. Inc., a corporation of Collifornia, having its principal office at 2075 Zenkor Road. San Jose CA 93131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, this had interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of the United States of America and control of the latters Petent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and control of the interest (including the right to spuly for Letters Petent to foreign construct in its own name and to older my priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are suited under international conventions, tractice, or otherwise), which have been at may be granted on any of the foreigning to be hold and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further operated and parties to a supplications, assignments and dopuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be described necessary by the said Possidon Technology. Inc., it successors, assigns, and nominess, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Lenors Patent in any and all countries,

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Patention Technology. Inc., as the assigned of the entire interest therein.

In whoese whereof, I have harsum a signed my some on the day and year ast forth below.

Daniel F. Signature Sole or First Joint Inventor's Signature in the year 1992.

Residence 1031 Rock rule Are Signature in the year 1992.

Chizenship USA

Post Office Address 1035 Rock rule Bus, Spring Will LA 94086

Daniel Fu Date.

PATENT

REEL: 021243 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 07/16/2008